FORM No.'7 426-REAL PROPERTY ABSTRACT-DECEDENT OR	ACTECTED PERSON.		STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, C
DECEDENT Ralph Robert Sukraw			Vol. mgg Page 953
ADDRESS AT TIME OF DEATH ADDRESS AT TIME OF DEATH Klamath Falls, OR 97601 CITY STATE Probate proceedings are pending inKlama The following real property is subject to the subject t	88-1-PR ISERVATORSHIP NO. Prov SERVATORSHIP NO. Prov Pr	ceedings are p	PROTECTED PERSON'S NAME Onservatorship No ending in Cou
See Exhibit "A" attached part hereof.	hereto and by	this ref	erence made a
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigne Dated		NATURE OF PERSO	AL REPRESENTATIVE CONSERVATOR
ADDRESS Klamath Falls, OR 97601 884 CITY STATE ZIP STATE OF OREGON,	PHONE CITY PHONE CITY STATE OF OREC County of This instrument we 19, by	Klamath j GON, ^{IS acknowledged}	before me on
SEAL) Star Public for Orego		regon	(SEAL)
REAL PROPERTY ABSTRACT Or Estate of <u>Ralph Robert Sukraw</u> or Guardianship/Conservatorship of	DON'T USE THIS	STAT Cou I was rev of	E OF OREGON, nty of certify that the within instrument seived for record on theday
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Cry Molatore 5 Main Street Amath Falls, OR 97601	FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTES WHERE USED.)	page ment/n	or as fee/file/instru- nicrofilm/reception No

An undivided one-half interest in the following described real property per Decree of Divorce dated October 1, 1975 in Klamath County Circuit Court Case No. 63-387 E:

The Southwest quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southeast quarter (SE 1/4) of Section Twenty Nine (29) Township Thirty nine (39) South, Range Nine (9) East of the Willamette Meridian, excepting about Two (2) acres of irrigation ditch running through said premises, subject to the bonded indebtedness and irrigation charges of the Klamath Irrigation District which purchasers agree to assume and pay.

2. The following described real property:

PARCEL 1:

1

The N 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of Section 21, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon,

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a strip of land 30 feet wide on the South side of said property for use as a public road.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to Joe H. Wright by deed recorded in Volume 201, page 7, Deed Records of Klamath County,

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within the limits of the U.S.R.S. irrigation canals known as the A-3 Lateral, the F-23 Lateral, the F-3 Lateral and within the limits of the U.S.R.S. Drain known as the 1-G Drain.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion commencing at an iron pin at the centerline intersection of Washburn Way and Joe Wright Road; thence along the centerline of Joe Wright Road South 89° 43' West 679.25 feet; thence North 3° 25' West 30.04 feet to a 3/4" iron pipe for the true point of beginning; thence North 3° 25' West 299.06 feet to a 3/4" iron pipe; thence North 89° 43' East 100.00 feet to 3/4" iron pipe; thence South 3° 25' East 299.06 feet to a 3/4" iron pipe on the North boundary of Joe Wright Road; thence along said road boundary South 89° 43' West 100.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to Donald E. Kucera and Nancy I. Kucera, et al, by instrument recorded March 3, 1978 in Volume M-78 at page 4052, Microfilm Records.

EXHIBIT Page _0f_

9540

PARCEL 2:

That portion of the N1/2 NEI/4 of Section 21, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point which bears North 89° 44' West 801.3 feet from the Southeast corner of the NE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 21, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, which point is the intersection of the centerline of the County road now known as the Joe Wright Road, with the Southwesterly right of way thence Northwesterly along the Southwesterly right of way line of the U.S.R.S. irrigation canal now known as the A-3 Lateral; said A-3 Lateral, a distance of 176.7 feet; thence North 89° 44' 426.5 feet; thence North 41° 17' West, 590 feet, more or less, to the Easterly right of way line of the U.S.R.S. Drain known of way of said Drain to the Northeasterly along the Easterly right No. 1 Drain; thence Southeasterly along said No. 1 Drain to the to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within the right of way of Joe Wright Road.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon:

Commencing at an Iron Pin at the Centerline Intersection of Washburn Way and Joe Wright Road; thence along the centerline of Joe Wright Road, South 89° 43' West, 800.17 feet, more or less, to the Southwesterly boundary of the A-3 Lateral for the true point of beginning; thence along the boundary of the A-3 Lateral North 16° 16' West, 12.08 feet; thence 80.62 feet along the Arc long chord of North 24° 56' West, 80.31 feet); thence North 33° 89° 43' West, parallel with Joe Wright Road, 440.29 feet; thence along said centerline, North 89° 43' East, 524.02 feet to the true point of beginning, less that part of the above described Tract lying within Joe Wright Road.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

of <u>June</u>	request of Jerry Mol.	<u>atore</u>
	A.D., 19 <u>08</u> at11: of Deeds	actore the the the day day on Page 9530
FEE \$18.00		Ruelum D4-1
		By Quillan Mullenshine
		EXHIBIT A

Page 2 of 2

9541